
NK GTTC

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
31 August - 2 September 2018

Final results Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2
 

212 Bernard Dierick (B)  1 -- 10 laps --Morris Cooper S 27:02.426 2:13.368 9
37 Carst Span (NL) 12.519 2 12.519Morris Cooper S 27:14.945 2:13.239 10
41 Klaas Span (NL) 28.400 3 40.919Morris Cooper S 1275 27:43.345 2:20.100 10
17 Roger Ebdon (GB)  4 -- 7 laps --Austin Cooper S 1275 20:28.724 2:17.289 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 3
 

167 Poul Erik Dam Larsen (DK)  1 -- 10 laps --Ford Escort Twin Cam 27:13.844 2:14.160 8
169 Martin Berner (DK) 1.637 2 1.637Ford Consul Cortina Lotus 27:15.481 2:11.857 10
44 Charlotte Engell-Jeppesen (DK) 5.291 3 6.928Ford Escort Twin Cam 27:20.772 2:14.813 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 4
 

118 Lars Bojvad (DK)  1 -- 10 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 26:23.211 2:04.651 10
243 Jens Jeppesen (DK) 0.578 2 0.578Ford Escort RS 1600 26:23.789 2:04.638 8
2 Kenneth Petersen (DK) 14.426 3 15.004Nissan Datsun Sports 240 Z 26:38.215 2:06.352 10
96 Adrian van Hooydonk (NL) 19.227 4 34.231BMW 2002 Ti 26:57.442 2:09.055 10
95 Cosmas Asam (D) 22.605 5 56.836BMW 2002 Ti 27:20.047 2:14.551 9
94 Maximilian Freiherr (D) 3.931 6 1:00.767BMW 2002 Ti 27:23.978 2:14.339 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 5
 

112 Nicky Pastorelli (NL)  1 -- 10 laps --Ferrari 365 GTB 4 Daytona 26:06.425 1:55.725 2
186 Marnix Dierick (B) 56.674 2 56.674Jaguar 420 Saloon 27:03.100 2:12.832 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 7
 

9 Paul Engel (NL)  1 -- 10 laps --Mini Cooper Innocenti 1300 26:54.967 2:10.871 10

StewardStewardSteward

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:55.341  in lap  2  by  nbr. 173 : Daniël Schrey  (Porsche)
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NK GTTC

Zandvoort GP - 4307 mtr.
31 August - 2 September 2018

Final results Race 1

Historic Grand Prix 2018

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 9
 

1 Freddy van Sprundel (B)  1 -- 10 laps --Ford Escort RS 1600 26:07.132 1:59.830 10
69 Jan-Willem Oosterhagen (NL) 13.620 2 13.620Ford Escort RS 2000 26:20.752 2:03.176 10
46 Geert Boels (B) 8.507 3 22.127Ford Escort RS 2000 26:29.259 2:03.760 9
31 Jack Poppelaars (NL) 6.090 4 28.217Ford Escort RS 2000 26:35.349 2:06.392 10
43 Gerco van Hoften (NL) 2.859 5 31.076BMW 2002 T ii Touring 26:38.208 2:07.263 10
61 Chris Mulder (NL) 10.657 6 41.733Ford Escort Mexico 26:48.865 2:09.655 10
25 Martijn Bijster (NL) 6.355 7 48.088Ford Escort RS 2000 26:55.220 2:09.798 10
65 Jack van Ginkel (NL) 1.946 8 50.034Ford Escort RS 1600 26:57.166 2:11.950 10
73 Kees Selders (NL)  9 -- 2 laps --Ford Escort RS 2000 4:40.371 2:13.243 2
5 Henk van Gammeren (NL) 6.518 10 6.518Ford Escort RS 2000 4:46.889 2:10.765 1

Not Classif ied                    

99 Michiel Smits (NL)  DSQ Ford RS 1600

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 10
 

19 Bart Westerman (NL)  1 -- 10 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 25:56.890 1:57.012 10
89 Lex Proper (NL) 8.626 2 8.626Porsche Carrera RSR 26:05.516 2:00.335 3
7 Leonard Stolk (NL) 0.473 3 9.099Porsche Carrera RSR 26:05.989 1:59.509 9
59 Hans de Graaf (NL) 6.055 4 15.154Porsche Carrera RS 26:12.044 1:59.484 2
33 Gerd Rijper (NL) 9.794 5 24.948Porsche Carrera RS 26:21.838 1:59.804 2
175 Jeroen Veldhuis (NL) 13.599 6 38.548Porsche Carrera RS 26:35.438 2:05.868 10
217 Willem-Jan van den Broek (NL)  7 -- 8 laps --Porsche Carrera RS 27:29.266 2:15.310 8
52 Eric Holthausen (NL)  8 -- 6 laps --BMW 3.0 CSL 16:31.920 1:59.182 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 14
 

166 Heinz Stuber  1 -- 10 laps --Volkswagen Golf E 26:31.897 2:02.864 10

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 15
 

277 Michael Schmitz (D)  1 -- 10 laps --Audi Coupé 2 l 26:23.628 2:04.265 10
15 Koen Aberkrom (NL) 30.168 2 30.168BMW BMW  320 26:53.796 2:11.048 10
29 Rob de Laat (NL)  3 -- 9 laps --Opel Ascona B - 1900 27:19.499 2:11.928 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 16
 

173 Daniël Schrey (D)  1 -- 10 laps --Porsche 935 K3 25:55.137 1:55.341 2
67 Cees Lubbers (NL) 33.720 2 33.720BMW 635 CSI 26:28.857 2:05.671 9
47 Paul Aslett (GB) 24.705 3 58.425Jaguar XJS 26:53.562 2:11.204 10

Car# 33, 112 10 sec. penalty Jump Start
Car#99 DQ: Misbehaviour on Track
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